CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEg
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council VNo. 527 Date March 1, 1990

Full name Robert C. Henrikson
(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

-

Social Secq‘r“i‘t"} Nuu;g‘erl

XY

City ';;.:“.-:.;'Ca'stleﬁﬁaﬁnon State PA ZIP 15234
s v _.\' Ry )

=
V“ P

Date of Birth* April 14, 1953
: (This "is. 1mport:ant and should be exact.)

.
.,

VT

Appr?ﬁé&a:ﬁ}f)g'e 36 (To be used ONLY when date of birth not known.)
Religion Catholic Natiomality
Occupation Baker

Education

P

Weight 200 Ibs. Height o ft. Race caucasian

Color of hair grey -~ Color of eyes

OQutstanding characteristics or interescs Gymnastics Club

Married or single married Children

(Number, ages, and names, 1if possible)
Spouse's namel

Scouting connections: Chartered Organization _ St. Ann's R.C. Church

Unit no. 350 (Ciry Castle Shannon State PA Position Oen Leader

Date registered September 1989 Date resigned January 1990

Special recogunition

Suspended or deniad registration for following reasoans: Bob was suspended

as a den leader 1/30/90 for stealing money from pack.

SPECI¥Y THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTIAL OR REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR,
CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION)
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November 27, 1991

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive
Allegheny Trails Council, No. 527

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear Ben:

RCBERT C. HENRICKSON

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Charles D. Ba11, Northeast Region

i
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. - \) Alleghen'aiis Council ‘

oy

..~.. BOY SCOUTS o

Chatrman of the Board

Thomas Marshall A M ER] CA
Past Chairman Hag Plaza e PittSbUth, PA_

Douglas D. Danforth

Vice Chairman

W, Bruce Thomas
Vice Chawrman

William S. Dietrich
President

Roger E. Wright November 21, 1991

Councif Compussioner

Ben W. Ussery
Scout Executive

Personal & Confidential

Mr. Paul Emst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Subject: Robert C. Henrikson
Dear Paul:

We are not able to receive any information about Robert C. Henrikson from either
the Castle Shannon Police Department, nor have we any newspaper clippings.

The outcome or even if there was a trial is unknown. Mr. Henrikson has moved
and no one knows of his whereabouts.

I am very sorry I cannot be of more help on this matter, but will forward any
information I receive as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Joseph C. Petroff
Director of Finance

JCP:dac

Member of the Lmited Way of:
Allegheny County

Beaver County

Greene County

Mon Valley

Wastungton County
Westmoreiand Couaty

J
¢/
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18
Novemper 18, 1991 N GR?\\F“S
Ar. Benjamin Y. Ussery
Scout Cxecutive
Allegheny Traiis Council, No. 527
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT C. HENRIKSOM

Dear 3en:

The months have drifted by and [ still have not heard from you related to the
outcome of legal action.

We really need the outcome in order tc complete our file. This is most
necessary, if we are going to be able to substantfate refusal of registration
anywnere in the country.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincarely,

77N

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: Charles Ball, Northeast Region
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June 7, 1991

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive
Allegheny Trails Council, Mo. 527

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT C. HENRIKSON

Qear Ben:

I hate to bother you again, but I have never heard the outcome of the legal

action related to this individual. You sent a newspaper clipping indicating
that he would stand trial on charges that he sexually abused two girls.

e would Tike to have newspaper clippings or court records related to the
outcome of this action. This happened over a year ago, and we would hope that
the legal action had been completed by this time.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service <°y
eko K<“ <§§
. 2 A
cc: Charles Ball, Mortheast Region DA €§§
AR Y 1
I
SN
&
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January 25, 1991

Mr. Benjamin W. Ussery
Scout Executive
Allesheny Trails Council, No. 527

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT C. HENRIFSON

Dear 3Jen:

In March, we received information from you comcerning the above named
individual. At that time he was placed on our Ineligible Volunteer File
because he had stolen money from a pack, and also had been arrested for
sexually abusing two young girls.

Wa wondered 1f the legal action has now been completed. We would like
newspapar clippings or court records which would substantiata that action.
This would then complete our file.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: Charles Ball, Northeast Regiloun
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October 4, 1990 ocr ‘15

' %0
A GRavgg

Mr. James W. Willingham
Director of Field Service
Allegheny Trails Council, No. 527
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT C. HENRIKSON

Dear James:

Thanks for the material you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This is most helpful as we start a file which will lead to
refusal of registration in the future.

We still wouid 1ike the ocutcome of the legal action once this has been
completed. Please send us newspaper clippings, court records, or other
material which would indicate any sentencing which has been imposed.
Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Mrector
Registration and Statistical Service

29

¢c: Benjamin W. Ussery, Council No. 527
Northeast Region

o~

< -~
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March 14, 1990 '
Mr. James W. Willingham
Director of Field Service
Allegheny Trails Council, No. 527
PERSOMNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert C. Henrikson

Dear James:

I appreciate the material you recently sent concerning the above named
individual. This is most helpful to us as-we start a file which will

lead to refusal of registration in the future. The newspaper article

indicates he was arrested for sexually assaulting two girls.

The only thing we need for this file is the outcome of the Jegal

action. Once that has been completed, we would like to have newspaper

clippings or court records which give us both the outcome and any

sentencing which may be imposed.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter. -

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
kegistration Service

ag

cc: MNortheast Regicn

L
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Chairman of the Board
Thomas Marshall

Past Chairman
Douglas D. Danforth

Vice Chairman
W. Bruce Thomas

Prestdent
William S. Dietrich

Councii Commussioner

Roger E. Wright

Scour Executive
Ben W. Ussery

Alleghenygils Council

BOY SCOUTS o
AMERICA 1., s g, on 525 350-

CONFIDENTIAL

TO:

Date:

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registration

National Council, Boy Scouts of America

March 2, 1990

Dear Mr. Ernst,

Attached please find ‘confidential material on Robert C. Henrikson.
Please remove him from all of Boy Scouts of America's files.

Thank you for your cooperation.

/

Member uf the Untied Wav of:
Allegheny County

Beaver County

Grezne County

Mon Valley

Washington County
Westmoreland County

Y

7

James

Director of Field Services
Allegheny Trails Council

e
// - «%/4//

E. Willingham

Attachment

/dac

CONFO006653




b"v. : P
EREEY R R i

Casﬂe Shan‘q‘op 2
A Castle Shanrion man wﬂl?iand
,trialmcnmmalcourtonchargs: .
:Z that be'Sexually assanlted two girls, %2
'~ District Justice Jules’Melcgrane - 1
i

‘

__ordered Robert C, Henrikson, 36, of -
stand tnal on’ &
charges of -rape, statutory rape, -

" involuntary deviate sexual inter-
course, indecent assault, attempted
involuntary deviate sexual -inter-
course and cerruption.

Henrikson was in the Allegheny
County Jail in leu of $10,000 bond.

County police said in one incident,
Henrikson is accused of wrestling
with a girl at a house in West View,
fondling her, exposing himseif and
then attempting to sexually-assauit
her. Police did not release the age of
the girl but said she now lives in a
South Hills community.

In a second incident, police said
Henrikson is accused of raping a 12- |
vear-old -ix an unspecified South
Hills town. No details were released.

s your club or group planning a
bonetit or same othar newsworthy
avant? Havae it includad in qur bulfe-
tin board. Send thas information — at
|aast two weeks in advancs — to PG
South, 50 Bivd. ot Allies, Pittsburgh
15222,

€A p— et e

/’/(.ﬂr'c/k_/ /9 70}1
P G-ee7/ie
foh- o0 T

]
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an e .j:s WATS CALL FORM‘

CALL BACK REQUESTED

councIL # S22/ PHONE NO:
bn—Line —_ Batch —_— T
CALLER: j / 9 Dy /@/% POSITION:
. TYPE OF PROBLEM
REGISTRATION | VETERANS
DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #

£3352 ~Aehesr i [t LS

U Rt B e - O

SOLUTION:
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No. ~3-610€ O O 5 O S 8
PMess /T\ . . COUNCIL

| .
*¥fm ) BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
k{%{{y\) No.i'll Dateiiﬁ@

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. ( / é G o)
= CREDIT NOTICE 0 DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
REG'STRAT]ON Unit Na. Cl/ 3 35[) Term months

3 unit O additional enroftment

O Unit charter fee of $20. Received S_____________ Required $

— . multiple o4
g __A__ Leaders @S each. Received S____/ ——  Required sL

transter
multiple
Members @3 each. Received $ Required $
‘ transfer
i g—_ __ Members Leaders listed on transmittai form on application
| O Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given We have
Z Not on transmittal report C Duplicate entry {J No application recsived " b\<
Q Correction made per your letter/telephone cail e >~ id
(J No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry : \J
O Returning Eil\ Under‘la&ef}s C Incompiete address J Name missing
BOYS’ LIFE um ot Ay :
(J Paid for ________ subscriptions; listed __________ subscriptions. Received $ Required 3
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. {J Back issues are not available.

O Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Qﬂ—/ﬂﬁﬁ Nonclnio ba.01)

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit Charter Fee 3 Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer s
% BILLING Cub Scout $ Leader 3
| Boy Scout S Boys’ Life 5
Varsity Scout S Total 3
Unit Charter Fee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer S
C@ Cub Scout S Leader Sii-u____
Da— Boy Scout S Boys’ Life 3
Varsity Scout S Totai S___ﬁ’i___

CONFO006656



NS08 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 03/05/90
MEMBER DELETE 09:18:16
CNCL 527 PRG/UNIT C3350 SE@. 149245
FIRST: ROBER D LAST 1 HENRIKSON
sove : N ~ooeo . B !
ATDR3: PITTSBURGH PA  ADDRA: . ZIP: 15234
REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0989 BIRTH: 0453 BEX: AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A
posiTion: oL Finpercope: so  pHONE: [ quox: MAG-STATUS
REN DAT: 0191 .
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE:
MAGAZINES

--80URCE~- PRICE SUR STRT --COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LABEL EXP
TYPE CNCI. P/UNT CODE TRHM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED DAT
8 e N 06 0390 0390 0390 05 005 00 1702 0171

PF2ODELETE  PF12>MENU CLRJEND
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY
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